

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY (A Central University)

Suryamaninagar

No. F.TU/ACDE/MISC/076/14

Date: 13.06.16

Notification

It is for information of all concerned that the following fee structure has been fixed by the Finance Committee in its 18th meeting held on 23.01.2016 and subsequently approved by the Executive Council, in its 25th meeting held on 14th May 2016. The notified rate shall come with immediate effect.

(N. Bhattacharya) Deputy Registrar

SI. No.	Programme Fee detail	Rs. (Round Off)
1	EXAMINATION FEE FOR ALL TECHNICAL AND PROFESSIONAL DEGREE PER SEMESTER	780
2	MARKSHEET FEE FOR ALL DEGREE/DIPLOMA/CERTIFICATE PROGRAMMES (GENERAL	80
	DEGREE, PROFESSIONAL, TECHNICAL PROGRAMME)	4310
3	EXAMINATION FEE FOR DIPLOMA ENGINEERING PER SEMESTER	650
4	EXAMINATION FEE FOR B.SC NURSING PER SEMESTER	1300
5	EXAMINATION FEE FOR MBBS PER SEMESTER	1300
6	EXAMINATION FEE FOR BA LLB/BA LLB HONS PER SEMESTER	260
V	EXAMINATION FEE FOR ALL GENERAL DEGREE PROGRAMMES WITH PRACTICAL PER SEMESTER	400
8	EXAMINATION FEE FOR ALL GENERAL DEGREE PROGRAMMES WITHOUT PRACTICAL PER SEMESTER	290
0	CENTRE FEE FOR ALL PROGRAMMES INCLUDING PROGRAMMES RUN BY TU	130
	(COLLEGE/INSTITUIONS SHARE 70% AND UNIVERSITY SHARE 30%)	
10	LATE FEE FOR ALL PROGRAMMES INCLUDING PROGRAMMES RUN BY TU	20
1:1	REGISTRATION FEE FOR ALL PROGRAMMES INCLUDING PROGRAMMES RUN BY TU	260
12	EXAMINATION FEE FOR INMPROVEMENT OF MARKS – PER PAPER PER SEMESTER	130
13	RET EXAMINATION FEE (PH.D. ENTRANCE TEST)	390
14	HOSTEL ADMISSION FEE PER SEMESTER FOR SC/ST STUDENTS (SEAT RENT 290,	390
	ELECTRICITY AND OTHER MISC. FEE 100)	
15	HOSTEL ADMISSION FEE PER SEMESTER OTHER THAN SC/ST (SEAT RENT 840, ELECTRICITY	1040
	AND OTHER MISC. FEE 200)	
16	HOSTEL CAUTION MONEY (REFUNDABLE)	1300
17	A) Ph.D. Registration Fee	5200
	B) Ph.D. Public Seminar	5200
	C) Ph.D. Thesis Submission	5200
18	COST OF PROSPECTUS INCLUDING POSTAL CHARGE	780
19	INSPECTION FEE FOR ALL CATEGORIES OF COLLEGES FOR INTRODUCTION OF NEW SUBJECT(S)	28,000

20	INSPECTION FEE PER INSTITUTION	70,000
2_	PROVISIONAL AFFILATION PER COLLEGE/INSTITUTION	1,40,000
22	PERMANENT AFFILAITION FEE	7,00,000
23	ANNUAL EXAMINATION CHANGE TO BE PAID BY COLLEGE FOR TECHNICAL AND PROFESSIONAL DEGREE AND DIPLOMA PROGRAMME UPTO 50 STUDENTS EXCLUDING MBBS	4,20,000
24	ANNUAL EXAMINATION CHARGE TO BE PAID BY COLLEGE FOR TECHNICAL PROFESSIONAL DEGREE AND DIPLOMA PROGRAMME ABOVE 50 STUDENTS UPTO 100 STUDENTS EXCLUDING MBBS	7,00,000
25	ANNUAL EXAMINATION CHARGE TO BE PAID BY COLLEGE FOR TECHNICAL AND PROFESSIONAL DEGREE AND DIPLOMA PROGRAMME ABOVE 100 STUDENTS EXCLUDING MBBS	10,00,000
26	ANNUAL FEES FOR MBBS TO BE PAID BY THE COLLEGE	49,00,000
27	ANNUAL FEES FOR MD/MS TO BE PAID BY THE COLLEGE PER SUBJECT	1,40,000
28	ANNUAL EXAMINATION CHARGE TO BE PAID BY TIPS AND OTHER NURSING COLLEGES	1,40,000
29	EXAMINATION APPLICATION FEE FOR ALL EXAMINATIONS PER SEMESTER	20
30	EXAMINATION FEE FOR ALL CERTIFICATE PROGRAMMES PER SEMESTER	300
31	NON COLLEGIATE FEE FOR ALL PROGRAMMES INCLUSING PROGRAMMES RUN BY TU	200
32	SPORTS FEE FOR ALL PROGRAMMES INCLUDING PROGRAMMES RUN BY TU TO BE PAID AT THE TIME OF REGISTRATION (PG, UG, DIPLOMA & CERTIFICATE PROGRAMME)	50
33	CENTRE FEE FOR ALL PROGRAMMES RUN BY TU	200

For International Students

1	MBA (Legalis et al. 2)	US \$ 400
2	M.PHARM	US \$ 350
3	M.TECH (ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING/COMPUTER SCIENCE)	US \$ 300
4	MCA PERMUNISTER DE LA COMPANIA DEL COMPANIA DE LA COMPANIA DEL COMPANIA DE LA COMPANIA DEL COMPANIA DE LA COMPANIA DE LA COMPANIA DEL COMPANIA DE LA COMPANIA DEL COMPANIA DE LA COMPANIA DEL COMPANIA DEL COMPANIA DE LA COMPANIA DE LA COMPANIA DE LA COMPANIA DELA	US \$ 250
5	MRMD/MA IN JMC	US \$ 100
6	LLM need being specification of the company of the	US \$ 100
7	MA/M.COM	US \$ 100
8	PH.D. (TOTAL COURSE FEE)	US \$ 400
9	M.SCIENCE/M.MUSIC, FINE ARTS	US \$ 100
10	PG DIPLOMA	US \$ 100
11	HOSTEL ACCOMODATION FEE PER SEMESTER	US \$ 100
12	ONLINE APPLICATION FEE FOR ALL PROGRAMME	US \$ 100

(N. Bhattacharya) 6 Deputy Registrar